DOMINGUEZ CHANNEL RESIDENT ASSISTANCE

Mayor Pro Tem



The City of Carson is providing temporary relocation assistance, HEPA air filters and air purifiers to Carson residents affected by the Dominguez Channel odor. For more information, please call (310) 830-7600 from 7:00 am to 6:00 pm.



Mayor



Cedric L. Hicks, Sr Councilmember District 3



For additional assistance or information, please call the LA County Helpline 2-1-1

Councilmember

District 1

See more information about air cleaners and filters please visit: https://lacounty.gov/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Filters_Cleaners101221.pdf



To file a claim for reimbursement or contact the LA County Helpline at 211 please visit: https://lacounty.gov/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Claim_for_Damages_to_Person_or_Property.pdf



LA County officials are available in-person daily at the Carson Community Center, 7:00 am – 7:30 pm, to answer health questions and assist Carson/West Carson residents with the reimbursement process. 801 East Carson Street, Carson, CA 90745 (east parking lot)